SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Ridgeview High School Fire Alarm Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-13-12/13

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
January 17, 2013.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  222.661.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order._Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 31, 2013. Final Completion date is September 9, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to =& Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Seventy-three thousand, one hundred thirty-two and 55/100
Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $222,661.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $73,132.55
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $149,528.45

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: o HWQ/M Date: __ §/29 /za /2

Architect/Engineer

By executidn of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time hve been resq ayment recited herein is full compensation for

Signature: m Date;j"SO ~(3

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



gszeL'es$ 00°00L$ zeeeL'vs £9°868'89% 21OVHINOD WOYL 1ONAa3d TVLOoL

20'865¢Cl% 00°05% PAAVYES 08'/e8°L1% "ouj ‘Aiddng L3 PHOM
8¥'PES'09% 00°05$ goeTy'es £8'090°25$ SUCHEDIUNWIWOD @ PUNOS SjjiAuosyoer
NOIIONa3d (%1) SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS  INNOWV HOAN3A
Tvilol Xvi Xv.L ‘O'd
ELEL-EL-D

INFNIOVTdTY WYV Fdld TOOHOS HOIH M3IAIOAR
ONISYHO¥Nd 10310

x$" | BuiseyoindpalpuLelessHY

£1€900¢E}
8G8500¢}

#0d

OLIEL gLoz/Lee
ZoLEL £102/82/2

# 034 31va
§902¢ 1d “ed 9bueip

aauqQ ebajo) 002
ouj “OMJORI N L



